## **Bid Notice Abstract**

# Invitation to Bid (ITB)

6687338 **Reference Number** 

**Procuring Entity** CALABANGA WATER DISTRICT

Title Distribution Line Expansion - San Lucas to Sitio Sta, Elena and Interconnected to Salvacion

Mainline (Labor and Materials)

Area of Delivery Camarines Sur

Solicitation Number:	PB-2019-11-001	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding	Associated Components	2
Classification:	Civil Works		
Category:	General Contractor	Bid Supplements	0
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 1,497,902.44		
Delivery Period:	120 Day/s	Document Request List	2
Client Agency:			
Contact Person:	LEMUEL ESPINA AN UTILITIES/CUSTOMER SERV. ASST. E / BAC SECRETARIAT San Antonio Pob. Calabanga Camarines Sur	Date Published	25/11/2019
		Last Updated / Time	21/01/2020 14:58 PM
		Closing Date / Time	13/12/2019 13:00 PM

### Description

CALABANGA WATER DISTRICT

San Antonio, Calabanga, Camarines Sur

Invitation to Bid for Distribution Line Expansion - San Lucas to Sitio Sta. Elena and Inter-connected to Salvacion Baybay Mainline (Labor and Materials)

- 1. The Calabanga Water District, through the Corporate Budget FY 2019 intends to apply the sum of Php1,497,902.44 being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Distribution Line Expansion -San Lucas to Sitio Sta. Elena (Labor and Materials) Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. The Calabanga Water District Bids and Awards Committee now invites bids for Distribution Line Expansion San Lucas to Sitio Sta. Elena (Labor and Materials). Works shall be done within sixty (120) days from the starting date of construction. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act."
- Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, cooperatives, and partnerships or organizations with at least seventy five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Calabanga Water District Bids and Awards Committee and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from Monday to Friday 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on November 25, 2019 from the address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos Php 5000.00.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the

1 of 2

Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

- 6. The Calabanga Water District will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on December 2, 2019 at CAWADI Bldg. San Antonio, Calabanga, Camarines Sur, which shall be open to prospective bidders.
- 7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before December 13, 2019 1:00 PM. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.

Bid opening shall be on December 13, 2019, 2:00 PM at CAWADI Bldg. San Antonio, Calabanga, Camarines Sur. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

- 8. The Calabanga Water District Bids and Awards Committee reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 9. For further information, please refer to:

CAWADI BAC Secretariat CALABANGA WATER DISTRICT San Antonio, Calabanga, Camarines Sur (054) 470-2000/881-9188 calabangawdbac@gmail.com

### BETTY B. VIOLA BAC Chairman Line I tems

Item	No.	Product/Service Name	Description	Quantity	UOM	Budget (PHP)
1		LABOR AND MATERIALS	Excavation "Size Distance Remarks 4"" dia 1500m PVC Pipe 3"" dia 1800m PVC Pipe" "a. Excavation i. Labor - Trench" cu.m. 990 Installation of PVC Pipes w/ Partial Backfilling, Compaction, Warning Tape and Hydro Tes	1	Lot	1,497,902.44

#### **Pre-bid Conference**

Date Time Venue

02/12/2019 10:00:00 AM CAWADI Bldg.

San Antonio, Calabanga, Camarines Sur

Other Information

THE SUPPLIERS MUST DOWNLOAD THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS IN THE ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS.

Created by LEMUEL ESPINA AN

Date Created 22/11/2019

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2020 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap